

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4010-4017 OF 2004

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA DYEING&FINISHING MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title to bring the L.R. on record of deceased sole respondent in C.A.No.4016/2004)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the abatement is set aside subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- to the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER