

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4010-4017/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW INDIA DYEING&FINISHING MILLS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG.
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Misra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunita Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER